Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

November 28, 2023

To,
The General Manager- Listing CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

Dear Sir(s),

<u>Sub.: Intimation of Record date for Commercial Paper of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited (ABHFL)</u>

With reference to the regulation 60 and other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed about the record date of the following commercial papers:

Sr. No.	CP Reference No.	ISIN	Maturity Date	Record Date
1	ABHFL/2023-24/CP018	INE831R14CY3	20-12-2023	19-12-2023
2	ABHFL/2023-24/CP019	INE831R14CZ0	22-01-2024	19-01-2024*
	ABHFL/2023-24/CP020			

^{*} Record date will be January 19, 2024, as January 20 and January 21, 2024 are non-working days.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

Hiral Sidhpura Company Secretary Membership No.: 32296

Hiral.Sidhpura@adityabirlacapital.com

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1, 9th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 6279 9505 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000
care.housingfinance@adityabirlacapital.com | https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266 CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779

